THE DATASHEET OF
KRM55WR71J226MH01K
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Product specifications in this catalog are as of Nov. 2023, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
＜Reference＞Please kindly use our website.
Please refer to the product information page for more information on ceramic capacitors.→ Ceramic capacitor product information

Char. X7S : -55 to 125 °C
Char. X7R : -55 to 125 °C
2-2. Part number configuration
ex.)
Series Chip Dimension Temperature Rated Capacitance Capacitance Individual Package
Dimension  (T) Characteristics Voltage   Tolerance Specification
 (LW)
•Chip Dimension (L×W)
•Dimension (T)
Please refer to [Part number list] on the dimensions of metal terminal product.
•Temperature Characteristics
Please confirm detailed specification on [Specification and test methods].
TEIKAKU
13/25
Code Temperature Characteristics
C7 X7S (EIA)
R7 X7R (EIA)
Q 3.7
Ｔ 4.8
Ｗ 6.4
L W
Code Dimension (㎜)
L 2.8
55 5.7 5.0
Code
Chip Dimension (㎜)
Reference only
KRM 55 W C7 1E 107 M H13 K
•Rated Voltage
•Capacitance
The first two digits denote significant figures ; the last digit denotes the multiplier of 10 in pF.
ex.) In case of .
10 × 10
7
 = 100000000 pF(=100 μF )
•Capacitance Tolerance
Please refer to [Part number list].
•Individual Specification
Murata’s control code
Please refer to  [Part number list].
•Package
Φ330 mm reel  Plastic taping
Φ180 mm reel  Plastic taping
TEIKAKU
DC50 V
1J DC63 V
2A DC100 V
107
14/25
L
Reference only
Code  Package
K
Code Rated Voltage
1E DC25 V
YA DC35 V
1H
 3. Part number list
Unit : mm
 KRM55LR71E156KH01K X7R 25 15 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
 KRM55QR71E226KH01K X7R 25 22 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
 KRM55QR71E336KH01K X7R 25 33 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
KRM55TR71E336MH01K X7R 25 33 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
2 1000
 KRM55WR71E476MH01K X7R 25 47 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
 KRM55WR71E686MH01K X7R 25 68 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
 KRM55QC71E476KH13K X7S 25 47 μF ±10
6.1
±0.5
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
 KRM55WC71E107MH13K X7S 25 100 μF ±20
6.1
±0.5
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
 KRM55LR7YA106KH01K X7R 35 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
 KRM55LR7YA156KH01K X7R 35 15 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
 KRM55QR7YA176KH01K X7R 35 17 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
 KRM55TR7YA226MH01K X7R 35 22 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
2 1000
 KRM55QR7YA226KH01K X7R 35 22 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
 KRM55TR7YA336MH01K X7R 35 33 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
2 1000
 KRM55WR7YA336MH01K X7R 35 33 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
 KRM55WR7YA476MH01K X7R 35 47 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2

DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
tol.
(%)
Dimension (mm)
Chip
type
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W T e
Unit : mm
 KRM55LR71H475KH01K X7R 50 4.7 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
 KRM55LR71H106KH01K X7R 50 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
 KRM55QR71H106KH01K X7R 50 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
 KRM55QR71H176KH01K X7R 50 17 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
 KRM55QR71H226KH13K X7R 50 22 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
KRM55TR71H226MH01K X7R 50 22 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 1000
 KRM55WR71H226MH01K X7R 50 22 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
 KRM55WR71H336MH01K X7R 50 33 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
 KRM55WR71H476MH13K X7R 50 47 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
 KRM55LR71J475KH01K X7R 63 4.7 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
 KRM55QR71J106KH01K X7R 63 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
 KRM55WR71J226MH01K X7R 63 22 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
 KRM55LR72A475KH01K X7R 100 4.7 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 2000
 KRM55QR72A685KH01K X7R 100 6.8 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
 KRM55QR72A106KH01K X7R 100 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 1000
 KRM55TR72A106MH01K X7R 100 10 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 1000
 KRM55WR72A156MH01K X7R 100 15 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 500
 KRM55WR72A226MH01K X7R 100 22 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2

DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
tol.
(%)
Dimension (mm)
Chip
type
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W T e
Unit : mm
 KRM55LR71E156KH01L X7R 25 15 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR71E226KH01L X7R 25 22 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR71E336KH01L X7R 25 33 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
KRM55TR71E336MH01L X7R 25 33 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
2 400
 KRM55WR71E476MH01L X7R 25 47 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 200
 KRM55WR71E686MH01L X7R 25 68 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 200
 KRM55QC71E476KH13L X7S 25 47 μF ±10
6.1
±0.5
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55WC71E107MH13L X7S 25 100 μF ±20
6.1
±0.5
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 200
 KRM55LR7YA106KH01L X7R 35 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55LR7YA156KH01L X7R 35 15 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR7YA176KH01L X7R 35 17 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR7YA226KH01L X7R 35 22 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55TR7YA226MH01L X7R 35 22 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
2 400
 KRM55TR7YA336MH01L X7R 35 33 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
2 400
 KRM55WR7YA336MH01L X7R 35 33 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 200
 KRM55WR7YA476MH01L X7R 35 47 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2

DC
Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
Cap.
tol.
(%)
Dimension (mm)
Chip
type
Pack
qty.
(pcs)L W T e
Unit : mm
 KRM55LR71H475KH01L X7R 50 4.7 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55LR71H106KH01L X7R 50 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR71H106KH01L X7R 50 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR71H176KH01L X7R 50 17 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR71H226KH13L X7R 50 22 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
KRM55TR71H226MH01L X7R 50 22 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 400
 KRM55WR71H226MH01L X7R 50 22 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 200
 KRM55WR71H336MH01L X7R 50 33 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 200
 KRM55WR71H476MH13L X7R 50 47 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 200
 KRM55LR71J475KH01L X7R 63 4.7 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR71J106KH01L X7R 63 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55WR71J226MH01L X7R 63 22 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 200
 KRM55LR72A475KH01L X7R 100 4.7 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR72A685KH01L X7R 100 6.8 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55QR72A106KH01L X7R 100 10 μF ±10
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2
1 400
 KRM55TR72A106MH01K X7R 100 10 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 400
 KRM55WR72A156MH01L X7R 100 15 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2
2 200
 KRM55WR72A226MH01L X7R 100 22 μF ±20
6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2